

Imray Correction Notice ICM19-2

4 December 2024

Chart M19 WGS 84

Edition 2018

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to November 2018)

Update (corrected to January 2020)

Update (corrected to April 2022)

Update (corrected to March 2024)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2018 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 **Capo di Milazzo Marine Reserve**

A marine protected area has been established around Capo di Milazzo. Insert limit of restricted area, marine reserve, joining:

38°15'·3N 15°14'·1E (coast)

38°15'·3N 15°13'·0E

38°17'·0N 15°13'·0E

38°17'·0N 15°14'·8E

38°15'·8N 15°15'·2E

38°15'·8N 15°14'·7E (coast)

Add assoc. label *Marine Reserve* (see Note). (ILNW 274/19)

2 **Capo d'Orlando E**

Insert Rk awash sym. enclosed by dangerline in 38°09'·5N 14°47'·1E (ILNW 457/19)

3 **Sicilia, Capo Peloro (Main chart & Plan D)**

Delete radar Bn, Racon(M), at Capo Peloro Lt in 38°16'·10N 15°39'·00E. AIS remains unchanged. (ILNW 652/19)

4 **Mortelle, Sicilia (Plan D)**

Move Lt 2FI(2)Y.4s2M from 38°16'·34N 15°36'·87E to 38°16'·38N 15°36'·70E (ILNW 491/21)

5 **Giardini Naxos E**

Insert obstn symbol and assoc lgd *Obstn* in 37°50'·40N 15°17'·30E (ILNW 561/21)

6 **Stromboli**

Insert limit of restricted area, entry prohibited, joining:

38°47'·70N 15°11'·43E (coast)

38°49'·18N 15°09'·46E

38°50'·14N 15°11'·21E

38°48'·61N 15°12'·79E (coast) (ILNW 216/23)

7 **Sicilia, C d'Orlando SW**

Insert Y pillar ODAS Lt buoy FI(5)Y.20s with x topmark in 38°06'·1N 14°32'·6E (ILNW 299/24)

8 **Stretto di Messina (Plan D)**

Insert Y Lt superbouy with x topmark ODAS FI(5)Y.20s in:

38°14'·68N 15°36'·08E

38°11'·54N 15°34'·80E (ILNW 350/24)

9 **Italy, Capo Vaticano**

Amend Lt to FI(4)20s108m15M in 38°37'·21N 15°49'·64E (ILNW 606/24)